

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.885 OF 2011

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. Amravati Thr. Its Branch Manager, Yavatmal

-vs-

Raghunandan s/o Kisanrao Nimbarte and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. W. Paunikar, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : January 30, 2019

Time of two weeks is granted by way of last chance to deposit the costs. If the costs are not deposited within said period, the appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to Court.

JUDGE