

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 885 OF 2011

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. Thr. Its Branch Manager

....Petitioner

V/S

Raghunandan S/o Kisanrao Nimbarte And 2 Ors

....Respondent

Wg & Aw Paunikar For Petitioner

Ar Chavhan/r-1.vl & Cv Navlani/r-3. Pankaj Vasudev Navlani

For/r-3 For Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 13th August, 2019

P.C. :

NONE PRESENT/S.O. TO 4 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)