

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 885 OF 2011

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. Thr. ItsPETITIONER
Branch Manager

V/S

Raghunandan S/o Kisanrao Nimbarte And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WG and AW PAUNIKAR for Petitioner

PANKAJ VASUDEV NAVLANI for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN S. PATIL J**

DATE : **10th February, 2026**

P.C. :

By Consent , List this matter after two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)